#### **Utah State University**

## DigitalCommons@USU

Jon M. Huntsman School of Business News Collection

Colleges

6-3-2015

### **Decision Sciences Journal of Innovative Education**

USU Jon M. Huntsman School of Business

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.usu.edu/huntsman\_news



Part of the Business Commons

#### **Recommended Citation**

USU Jon M. Huntsman School of Business, "Decision Sciences Journal of Innovative Education" (2015). Jon M. Huntsman School of Business News Collection. 221.

https://digitalcommons.usu.edu/huntsman\_news/221

This Book is brought to you for free and open access by the Colleges at DigitalCommons@USU. It has been accepted for inclusion in Jon M. Huntsman School of Business News Collection by an authorized administrator of DigitalCommons@USU. For more information, please contact digitalcommons@usu.edu.



# **Decision Sciences Journal of Innovative Education**

A journal on innovation in business education is coming to the Jon M. Huntsman School of Business.

Vijay Kannan, professor of operations management and executive director of international programs, was selected in January as the editor of the *Decision Sciences Journal of Innovative Education*. The journal is published quarterly, and features articles on teaching innovation, and research on contemporary issues in business education with an emphasis on the decision sciences, quantitative and behavioral approaches to decision making. The journal is sponsored by the Decision Sciences Institute (DSI), a global organization of academics and business professionals in a variety of business disciplines.

Professor Kannan said he was selected based on his prior involvement in DSI, his research record, and his experience as an associate editor for another DSI journal, Decision Sciences, and for the Institute for Supply Management's *Journal of Supply Chain Management*.